

**BID SUMMARY FOR**

PROJECT: MORRISVILLE-STOWE STATE AIRPORT REHABILITATE RUNWAY 1-19  
AV146022

DATE: 07/23/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PIKE		JA MCDONALD		SARGENT		KINGSBURY		SD IRELAND		DUBOIS		JP SICARD		
			ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST
<b>VTRANS ITEMS</b>																	
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$52.00	\$13,000.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$62.00	\$930.00	\$61.00	\$915.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	80	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$23.00	\$1,840.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$39.00	\$3,120.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
649.51	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	SY	1,000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.30	\$2,300.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
649.515	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	SY	3,640	\$3.60	\$13,104.00	\$12.50	\$45,500.00	\$6.00	\$21,840.00	\$12.25	\$44,590.00	\$10.00	\$36,400.00	\$5.00	\$18,200.00	\$8.00	\$29,120.00
651.15	SEED	LB	635	\$10.00	\$6,350.00	\$6.00	\$3,810.00	\$7.00	\$4,445.00	\$7.00	\$4,445.00	\$8.00	\$5,080.00	\$6.50	\$4,127.50	\$8.00	\$5,080.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	4,700	\$5.00	\$23,500.00	\$0.80	\$3,760.00	\$1.00	\$4,700.00	\$1.00	\$4,700.00	\$3.00	\$14,100.00	\$1.00	\$4,700.00	\$5.00	\$23,500.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	19	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	\$750.00	\$14,250.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$162.00	\$3,078.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00
651.25	HAY MULCH	TON	19	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	5,700	\$30.00	\$171,000.00	\$15.00	\$85,500.00	\$6.00	\$34,200.00	\$32.00	\$182,400.00	\$25.00	\$142,500.00	\$43.00	\$245,100.00	\$25.00	\$142,500.00
652.10	EPSC PLAN	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
652.20	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	40	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$54.00	\$2,160.00	\$39.00	\$1,560.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
652.30	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
653.20	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	SY	950	\$1.50	\$1,425.00	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$1.50	\$1,425.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00
653.35	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	CY	65	\$95.00	\$6,175.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$52.00	\$3,380.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EA	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	10,400	\$0.75	\$7,800.00	\$3.00	\$31,200.00	\$3.00	\$31,200.00	\$4.00	\$41,600.00	\$3.00	\$31,200.00	\$1.70	\$17,680.00	\$1.50	\$15,600.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	7,500	\$0.40	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.50	\$18,750.00	\$1.30	\$9,750.00	\$1.50	\$11,250.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.50	\$3,750.00
900.600	SELECTIVE THINNING / TREE CLEARING (IN WETLAND)	ACRE	2.40	\$5,200.00	\$12,480.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,840.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$25,920.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$28,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$36,000.00
900.600	SELECTIVE THINNING / TREE CLEARING (>30' IN HEIGHT, IN WETLANDS)	ACRE	2.80	\$1,200.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,480.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$30,240.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$33,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,000.00
900.600	SELECTIVE THINNING / TREE CLEARING (>30' IN HEIGHT, WITH STUMP GRINDING)	ACRE	0.30	\$5,200.00	\$1,560.00	\$5,720.00	\$1,716.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00
900.600	SELECTIVE THINNING / TREE CLEARING (>40' IN HEIGHT, IN WETLANDS)	ACRE	4.70	\$1,200.00	\$5,640.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,580.00	\$4,000.00	\$18,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$50,760.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,750.00	\$12,000.00	\$56,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$70,500.00
900.600	SELECTIVE THINNING / TREE CLEARING (>40' IN HEIGHT, WITH STUMP GRINDING)	ACRE	2.40	\$5,200.00	\$12,480.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$19,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$31,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$28,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00
900.600	SELECTIVE THINNING / TREE CLEARING (>50' IN HEIGHT, IN WETLANDS)	ACRE	2.10	\$1,200.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$22,680.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,500.00
900.600	SELECTIVE THINNING / TREE CLEARING (>50' IN HEIGHT, WITH STUMP GRINDING)	ACRE	3.10	\$5,200.00	\$16,120.00	\$5,900.00	\$18,290.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$40,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$37,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,000.00
900.620	CLEARING OF INDIVIDUAL TREES	EA	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00
900.620	CLEARING OF INDIVIDUAL TREES, WITH STUMP GRINDING	EA	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
900.620	STUMP GRINDING	EA	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
900.640	REMOVE EXISTING VAULT BUILDING AND EQUIPMENT AND RELOCATE METERS	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,489.00	\$15,489.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00
900.641	REMOVE UNDERGROUND CIRCUIT FROM NORTH REIL LIGHTS BACK TO UTILITY POLE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00	\$5,780.00	\$5,780.00
900.642	REMOVE EXISTING REIL LIGHTS (NORTH & SOUTH SETS)	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$640.00	\$2,560.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$635.00	\$2,540.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
900.643	REMOVE EXISTING VASI LIGHTS AND POWER CONTROL UNIT L-851	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$579.00	\$579.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$620.00	\$620.00
900.644	REMOVE EXISTING TRESHOLD LIGHTS	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$538.00	\$538.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
900.645	REMOVE EXISTING EDGE LIGHT FIXTURE AND BASE	EA	39	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$90.00	\$3,510.00	\$90.00	\$3,510.00	\$95.00	\$3,705.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$25.00	\$975.00	\$90.00	\$3,510.00
900.646	NEW TRESHOLD LIGHTS (NORTH & SOUTH)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,958.00	\$15,958.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,760.00	\$16,760.00
900.647	NEW MEDIUM INTENSITY QUARTZ TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT WITH 3-WAY BASE	EA	16	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$690.00	\$11,040.00	\$780.00	\$12,480.00	\$725.00	\$11,600.00
900.648	NEW HIGH INTENSITY ELEVATED RUNWAY QUARTZ EDGE LIGHT WITH 3-WAY BASE	EA	35	\$800.00	\$28,000.00	\$800.00	\$28,000.00	\$800.00	\$28,000.00	\$900.00	\$31,500.00	\$795.00	\$27,825.00	\$800.00	\$28,000.00	\$835.00	\$29,225.00
<b>FAA ITEMS</b>																	
D-701-5.1-3603	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - 36" DIAMETER - CLASS III	LF	190	\$115.00	\$21,850.00	\$104.00	\$19,760.00	\$140.00	\$26,600.00	\$125.00	\$23,750.00	\$110.00	\$20,900.00	\$130.00	\$24,700.00	\$116.00	\$22,040.00
D-701-5.1-3603E	36" DIAMETER RCP END SECTION - CLASS III	EA	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,310.00	\$2,620.00
D-705-5.106P	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED HDPE UNDERDRAIN PIPE	LF	9,600	\$24.00	\$230,400.00	\$42.00	\$403,200.00	\$24.00	\$230,400.00	\$40.00	\$384,000.00	\$46.00	\$441,600.00	\$55.00	\$528,000.00	\$70.00	\$672,000.00
D-710-6.1	GEOTEXTILE UNDERCUT FABRIC	SY	35,750	\$0.90	\$32,175.00	\$1.10	\$39,325.00	\$1.50	\$53,625.00	\$1.00	\$35,750.00	\$1.10	\$39,325.00	\$1.40	\$50,050.00	\$2.00	\$71,500.00
D-751-5.2A	CATCH BASIN 3'X3.5'	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00
F-162-5.1R	REMOVE AND RESET 8' CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE	LF	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$23.00	\$5,750.00
F-162-5.2	SEGMENTED CIRCLE MARKERS	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$19,580.00	\$19,580.00	
L-108-5.1	TRENCHING FOR CABLE AND CONDUIT	LF	13,000	\$4.50	\$58,500.00	\$3.80	\$49,400.00	\$4.00	\$52,000.00	\$4.25	\$55,250.00	\$3.80	\$49,400.00	\$5.00	\$65,000.00	\$4.00	\$52,000.00
L-108-5.1A	CABLE TRENCHING FOR COUNTERPOISE	LF	8,000	\$0.75	\$6,000.00	\$1.55	\$12,400.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.60	\$12,800.00
L-108-5.2	1/C #8 5KV TYPE C CABLE IN TRENCH OR EXISTNG / PROPOSED DUCT BANKS	LF	8,250	\$1.00	\$8,250.00	\$0.90	\$7,425.00	\$1.00	\$8,250.00	\$1.00	\$8,250.00	\$0.90	\$7,425.00	\$1.00	\$8,250.00	\$1.00	\$8,250.00
L-108-5.3	#6 BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH OR EXISTNG / PROPOSED DUCT	LF	8,000	\$1.25	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.25	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.30	\$10,400.00	\$1.05	\$8,400.00
L-108-5.4	1/C #8 600V THHW/THWN IN CONDUIT	LF	17,000	\$0													